
AUCTIONEERS: An auctioneer may sell certain articles 
not subject to duty in the county without 
obtaining a license . 

•1 

February 22 , 1939 

County Cour1o of 
Howard eountr, Missouri 
Fayette, Mis souri 

Attentionr Honorable Dan CUddy 

Gentlemen a 

In reply to your request on t he ~u·estion of to whom 
t he provision s of chapter lll, Article I, referring to 
public auctioneer• apply, will say Section 13718 , R. s. 
Missouri, 1929, provides as followaa 

"No person shall exercise the trade 
or business of a public auctioneer 
by seiling any goods or other pro­
perty subject to duty under this 
chapter, or real estate, without 
a license." 

It will be noted that this aect1on onl.y requires 
the auctioneer to obtaln a license who aells property 
subject to duty under cha»ter 111, Artiele I, R. s. Mis­
souri, 1929. 

Section 13735, R. s . Missouri, 1929, provides as 
followaz 

"Sales of property at auction shall 
be .free of duty in the following 
caaesa * * * • * * * * * * * * * * sixth, live stock, agricultural pro-
ductions, f arming utensils and house­
hold and kitchen furniture sold Ln 
the county of the owner's residenceJ 

* * * * * * * * " 



/ 

County Court o~ Howard County - 2 - February 22~ 1~9 

It will be aeen £rom this section that the i t ema aet 
out in aubaectlon 6 or Section 13'7~. aupra. are not sub­
ject to duty, thererore, the auctioneer would not have to 
have a 11oenae to aell such articlea. We particularl7 
call rour attention to said aubaection that thoae. arti o1ea 
listed in subsection 6, aupra. are onl7 exempt from the 
duty when tbe7 are aold in t he countr or the owner'• reai­
denoe. 

CONCLUSION. 

From the rorego1Dg 1 t ia the opj.n.ion or t h1 a depart­
ment that an auctioneer, whether a public au ctioneer or 
not. ia not requirecl to have a license to aell 11 ve atook, 
agricultural productions, r~ utensi ls and household 
and kitChen £urni ture where such artiolea are of fered ror 
sale 1n the countr residence of the owner. 

Reapect£ull7 aubadtted 

TYRE W. BURTON 
Asaiatant Attorney General 

APPROVED& 

itAimY H. RA! 
(Acting) Attorney General 

TWB1DA 


